LODA nited states Department of Agriculure Agricultural Management Assistance Fiscal Year 2024
Code Practice Component Units Unit Cost
325 High Tunnel System High Tunnel Gothic with Gutters SqFt $6.80
325 High Tunnel System HU-High Tunnel Gothic with Gutters SqFt $8.16
325 High Tunnel System High Tunnel Round with Gutters SqFt $7.84
325 High Tunnel System HU-High Tunnel Round with Gutters SqFt $9.40
325 High Tunnel System High Tunnel, Low Wind Load, Intensive Sun SqFt $6.61
325 High Tunnel System HU-High Tunnel, Low Wind Load, Intensive Sun SqFt $7.94
325 High Tunnel System Small High Tunnel, High Wind SqFt $16.42
325 High Tunnel System HU-Small High Tunnel, High Wind SqFt $19.71
325 High Tunnel System Small High Tunnel, Intensive Sun SqFt $12.39
325 High Tunnel System HU-Small High Tunnel, Intensive Sun SqFt $14.87
325 High Tunnel System Small Tunnel with Gutter SqFt $14.51
325 High Tunnel System HU-Small Tunnel with Gutter SqFt $17.41
327 Conservation Cover Containerized Native Seedlings - High Density Ac $4,130.65
327 Conservation Cover HU-Containerized Native Seedlings - High Density Ac $4,956.78
327 Conservation Cover Containerized Native Seedlings - Low Density Ac $1,882.48
327 Conservation Cover HU-Containerized Native Seedlings - Low Density Ac $2,258.98
327 Conservation Cover PIA - Grass/Legume Establishment Ac $422.94
327 Conservation Cover HU-PIA - Grass/Legume Establishment Ac $507.53
327 Conservation Cover Pollinator Mix-Small Footprint kSqFt $110.81
327 Conservation Cover HU-Pollinator Mix-Small Footprint kSqFt $132.97
328 Conservation Crop Rotation Basic Rotation Organic and Non-Organic Ac $12.62
328 Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Basic Rotation Organic and Non-Organic Ac $15.15
328 Conservation Crop Rotation Specialty Crop Rotations-Small Scale kSqFt $33.88
328 Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Specialty Crop Rotations-Small Scale kSqFt $40.66
328 Conservation Crop Rotation Specialty Crops Organic and Non-Organic Ac $33.66
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328 Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Specialty Crops Organic and Non-Organic Ac $40.39
328 Conservation Crop Rotation Specialty Crops, Small Farm No $420.75
328 Conservation Crop Rotation HU-Specialty Crops, Small Farm No $504.90
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Adaptive Management No $2,667.81
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Adaptive Management No $3,201.37
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Basic (Organic and Non-organic) Ac $66.06
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Basic (Organic and Non-organic) Ac $79.27
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Basic Organic Ac $101.70
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Basic Organic Ac $122.04
340 Cover Crop Cover Crop - Multiple Species (Organic and Non-organic) Ac $81.49
340 Cover Crop HU-Cover Crop - Multiple Species (Organic and Non-organic) Ac $97.78
340 Cover Crop Mechanical Termination of Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $25.63
340 Cover Crop HU-Mechanical Termination of Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $30.76
340 Cover Crop Multi-species Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $56.27
340 Cover Crop HU-Multi-species Cover Crop per 1000 square feet kSqFt $67.53
340 Cover Crop Pac. Island Area Cover Crop Ac $190.94
340 Cover Crop HU-Pac. Island Area Cover Crop Ac $229.12
342 Critical Area Planting Aerial Seeding Native or Introduced Species Ac $294.54
342 Critical Area Planting HU-Aerial Seeding Native or Introduced Species Ac $353.45
342 Critical Area Planting Grass/Legume Planting Ac $848.26
342 Critical Area Planting HU-Grass/Legume Planting Ac $1,017.91
342 Critical Area Planting Hydroseeding, Grass/Legume Ac $1,197.86
342 Critical Area Planting HU-Hydroseeding, Grass/Legume Ac $1,437.43
342 Critical Area Planting Introduced Species, Minimal Site Preparation Ac $79.41
342 Critical Area Planting HU-Introduced Species, Minimal Site Preparation Ac $95.29
342 Critical Area Planting Native Planting Ac $1,140.38
342 Critical Area Planting HU-Native Planting Ac $1,368.46
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342
342
342
342
342
342
342
342
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430
430

Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Critical Area Planting
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline

Irrigation Pipeline

Practice
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Component
Native Species, Minimal Site Preparation
HU-Native Species, Minimal Site Preparation
Pacific Island Critical Area Planting
HU-Pacific Island Critical Area Planting
Permanent Cover
HU-Permanent Cover
PIA - Criteria Area Planting
HU-PIA - Criteria Area Planting
HDPE (Corrugated Plastic Pipe)
HU-HDPE (Corrugated Plastic Pipe)
HDPE (Iron Pipe Size and Tubing), less than or equal to 2 inch, Small Scale
HU-HDPE (Iron Pipe Size and Tubing), less than or equal to 2 inch, Small Scale
HDPE, <=1 inch
HU-HDPE, <=1 inch
HDPE, => 3 inch
HU-HDPE, => 3 inch
HDPE, 1-1/4 to 2 inch
HU-HDPE, 1-1/4 to 2 inch
PVC (Iron Pipe Size) <= 8 inch
HU-PVC (Iron Pipe Size) <= 8 inch
PVC (Iron Pipe Size) >= 10 inch
HU-PVC (Iron Pipe Size) >= 10 inch
PVC (Iron Pipe Size), less than or equal to 4 inch, Small Scale System
HU-PVC (Iron Pipe Size), less than or equal to 4 inch, Small Scale System
PVC, <=1 inch
HU-PVC, <=1 inch
PVC, => 3 inch
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Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac

kSqFt

kSqFt
Ac
Ac
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft

Unit Cost
$157.49
$188.99

$1,469.09
$1,762.91
$20.34
$24.41
$1,140.38
$1,368.46
$4.89
$5.87
$62.08
$74.50
$1.73
$2.08
$11.74
$14.08
$5.77
$6.93
$5.15
$6.18
$4.52
$5.42
$10.13
$12.15
$3.34
$4.01
$8.69
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430
430
430
430
430
436
436
436
436
436
436
436
436
436
436
436
436
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441

Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Pipeline
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir
Irrigation Reservoir

Irrigation Reservoir

Practice

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation

Irrigation System, Microirrigation
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Component
HU-PVC, => 3 inch
PVC, 1-1/4 to 2 inch
HU-PVC, 1-1/4 to 2 inch
Surface HDPE (Iron Pipe Size and Tubing), less than or equal to 2 inch, Small Scale
HU-Surface HDPE (Iron Pipe Size and Tubing), less than or equal to 2 inch, Small Scale
Concrete Block Tank
HU-Concrete Block Tank
Embankment or Excavated Reservoir
HU-Embankment or Excavated Reservoir
Fiberglass Tank
HU-Fiberglass Tank
Plastic Tank
HU-Plastic Tank
Plastic tank, less than or equal to 1,000 gallons
HU-Plastic tank, less than or equal to 1,000 gallons
Steel Tank
HU-Steel Tank
Hoop House Surface Microirrigation
HU-Hoop House Surface Microirrigation
Small Microirrigation System
HU-Small Microirrigation System
Small Surface Tape System
HU-Small Surface Tape System
Surface PE with emitters, Orchard
HU-Surface PE with emitters, Orchard
Surface PE with emitters, Row Crops

HU-Surface PE with emitters, Row Crops
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Units
Lnft
Lnft
Lnft
Lb
Lb
Gal
Gal
CuYd
CuYd
Gal
Gal
Gal
Gal
Gal
Gal
Gal
Gal
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
SqFt
Ac
Ac
Ac
Ac

Unit Cost

$10.42
$4.61
$5.53
$12.84
$15.41
$2.16
$2.59
$17.79
$21.34
$1.54
$1.84
$2.80
$3.37
$5.01
$6.01
$0.63
$0.76
$0.36
$0.43
$1.09
$1.31
$0.89
$1.07
$2,147.23
$2,576.67
$5,106.06
$6,127.28
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441 Irrigation System, Microirrigation System Adjustments to improve Efficiency No $3,933.76
441 Irrigation System, Microirrigation HU-System Adjustments to improve Efficiency No $4,720.51
442 Sprinkler System Small Solid Set, Above Ground Laterals Ac $2,779.66
442 Sprinkler System HU-Small Solid Set, Above Ground Laterals Ac $3,335.59
442 Sprinkler System Solid Set System Ac $4,425.14
442 Sprinkler System HU-Solid Set System Ac $5,310.17
442 Sprinkler System System Ajustments to improve Efficiency No $4,310.94
442 Sprinkler System HU-System Ajustments to improve Efficiency No $5,173.13
449 Irrigation Water Management IWM, Advanced Ac $247.36
449 Irrigation Water Management HU-IWM, Advanced Ac $296.84
449 Irrigation Water Management IWM, Basic Ac $60.11
449 Irrigation Water Management HU-IWM, Basic Ac $72.13
449 Irrigation Water Management IWM, Intermediate Ac $98.43
449 Irrigation Water Management HU-IWM, Intermediate Ac $118.12
449 Irrigation Water Management Small Farm IWM No $420.75
449 Irrigation Water Management HU-Small Farm IWM No $504.90
484 Mulching Erosion Control Blanket SqFt $0.21
484 Mulching HU-Erosion Control Blanket SqFt $0.25
484 Mulching Natural Material Ac $14,470.59
484 Mulching HU-Natural Material Ac $17,364.71
484 Mulching Small Areas SqFt $0.33
484 Mulching HU-Small Areas SqFt $0.40
484 Mulching Synthetic Material Ac $1,557.88
484 Mulching HU-Synthetic Material Ac $1,869.45
484 Mulching Tree and Shrub No $6.48
484 Mulching HU-Tree and Shrub No $7.78
533 Pumping Plant Electric-Powered Pump <= 3 Hp HP $2,116.94
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533 Pumping Plant HU-Electric-Powered Pump <= 3 Hp HP $2,540.33
533 Pumping Plant Electric-Powered Pump >3 to 10 HP HP $705.44
533 Pumping Plant HU-Electric-Powered Pump >3 to 10 HP HP $846.53
533 Pumping Plant Internal Combustion-Powered Pump <= 7.5 HP HP $644.78
533 Pumping Plant HU-Internal Combustion-Powered Pump <= 7.5 HP HP $773.73
533 Pumping Plant Photovoltaic-Powered Pump, <4 kW Kw $12,930.02
533 Pumping Plant HU-Photovoltaic-Powered Pump, <4 kW Kw $15,516.03
558 Roof Runoff Structure High Tunnel Roof Runoff Trench Drain and Storage Lnft $62.63
558 Roof Runoff Structure HU-High Tunnel Roof Runoff Trench Drain and Storage Lnft $75.16
558 Roof Runoff Structure Roof Gutter with Downspouts, Aluminum Ft $9.72
558 Roof Runoff Structure HU-Roof Gutter with Downspouts, Aluminum Ft $11.66
558 Roof Runoff Structure Roof Gutter with Downspouts, Galvanized Steel Lnft $13.24
558 Roof Runoff Structure HU-Roof Gutter with Downspouts, Galvanized Steel Lnft $15.89
558 Roof Runoff Structure Roof Gutters with Downspouts, Vinyl Ft $8.07
558 Roof Runoff Structure HU-Roof Gutters with Downspouts, Vinyl Ft $9.68
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